share.  To that extent, such funds will be used for the funding of general
operations, research and development opportunities or pursuing marketing
opportunities, as identified by management.

Edgar Filing: MIRENCO INC - Form SB-2/A

19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of Mirenco as of December
31, 2000; the results of the Rescission Offer; the pro forma effect of the
rescission offer as of December 31, 2000; and the changes resulting from this
offering if the maximum of options and warrants are exercised.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Actual as of   Pro Forma Effect
   December 31,   Effect of   after Rescission   Effect of This   After This
   2000   Rescission Offer   Offer   Offering (3)   Offering
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Stock subject to rescission
   offer (1)   $ 7,806,240   $(261,700)   $ 7,544,540   $ 7,544,540
Common Stock   731,290   731,290   2,251,303   2,982,583
Additional paid-in capital   1,714,954   1,714,954   1,714,954
Deficit accumulated during
   the development stage (2)   (3,657,946)   (14,990)   (3,672,936)   (3,672,936)
Total stockholders' equity
   (deficit) and total
   capitalization   (1,211,702)   (14,990)   (1,226,692)   2,251,303   1,024,611

----------------

1.  We have classified the Iowa-Only Offering Shares from common stock to temporary equity until such time as violations under
   federal securities law have been cured.
2.  Deficit accumulated during the development stage has been adjusted on a pro forma basis to indicate the impact of the interest
   expense we incurred as a result of completing the Rescission Offer.
3.  Assumes the maximum exercise of options and warrants being registered, 636,616 total shares at prices ranging from $0.29 to
   $5.00 per share.

   DESCRIPTION OF BUSINESS

General